
COMPANY  NAME & TITLE TELEPHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS
AA County Public 

Works

Randy Manns

Locating Manager
(410) 222-8452 pwmann56@aacounty.org

Anne Arundel County 

Government

Christine Wade

Tech Support Administrator
(410) 222-8088 pwwade00@aacounty.org

Anne Arundel County

Public Works

Chris Goff

Emergency Services
(410) 222-3193 pwgoff01@aacounty.org

AT&T
Angela Johnson

BOD, Communication Rep
(571) 218-9450 aj1731@att.com

Baltimore County
Brian Sahm

BOD, Government Rep
(410) 887-1480 bsahm@baltimorecountymd.gov

Baltimore County
Craig Walker

Supervisor
(443) 564-3890 cwalker@baltimorecountymd.gov

BGE DAMAGE PREVENTION HOTLINE (410) 470-6200

BGE
Dave Miller

Damage Prevention
(443) 790-3093 david.miller@BGE.com

BGE
Ian Jones

Damage Prevention Manager
ian.jones@bge.com

BGE
Jeff Walters

Inspector
(410) 302-2729 jeffery.walters@bge.com

BGE
John Preis

Damage Prevention
(443) 370-3241 jtpreis@gmail.com

BGE
Marc Haines

BOD,  Electric Rep
(443) 324-0371 marc.haines@bge.com

BGE
Paul Gibbs

Damage Prevention
(410) 303-1147 milton.gibbs@bge.com

Colonial Pipeline Co.
Chuck Glacken

ROW Inspector
(443) 280-2843 cglacken@colpipe.com

Colonial Pipeline Co.
Scott Moore

Right of Way
(443) 821-1797 smoore@colpipe.com

Columbia Gas
David Judy

Damage Prevention
(301)707-2389 djudy@nisource.com

Columbia Gas
Dwayne Miller

Field Operations Leader
(301) 964-1065 dlmiller@nisource.com

Columbia Gas

Michael Jewell

MD AUTHORITY-Subscriber Rep

Leader Operations/ Support 

Specialist

(614) 307-5304 mjewell@nisource.com

Columbia Gas
Tim Hamilton

Damage Prevention
(301) 964-9117 hhamilt@nisource.com

Comcast
Allen Capps

Cecil County
Allen_Capps@comcast.com

Comcast
Angelena Ware

Anne Arundel County
Angelena_Ware2@comcast.com

Comcast
Brian Howard

Baltimore County
Brian_Howard@comcast.com

Comcast
Craig Jarrett

Baltimore City
Craig_Jarrett@comcast.com

Comcast
David Arrigo

Manager
(410) 513-0488 david_arrigo@cable.comcast.com

Comcast
Emily Lolli

GIS Analyst
(410) 497-0289 emily_lolli@comcast.com

Comcast
Mac Kiser

Miss Utility Coordinator
(443) 812-2926 mckinley_kiser@comcast.com

Comcast
Marshall (Bobby) Moseby

Baltimore City
Marshall_Mosby@comcast.com

Comcast
Paul Rudolf

Anne Arundel County
Paul_Rudolf@comcast.com

Comcast
Phil Holland

Howard County
Phil_Holland@comcast.com
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Comcast
Rob Parks

Harford County
Robert_Parks@comcast.com

Comcast
Shanez Young

Baltimore County
Shanez_Young@comcast.com

Comcast
William (Wendell) White

Carroll County
William_White@comcast.com

Construction Angels

Kevin Woolbright

DPC Chairman

CA Board Representative for 

MD/DC

(301) 806-8745 bright.67@verizon.net

DCI
Kathy Yadvish

Business Unit Manager/ Risk
(202) 494-2130 kyadvish@dcihq.com

DCI
Rodrigo Del Cid

Supervisor
(202) 480-4882 rdelcid@dcihq.com

DDOT
Alexander Harvey

Locate Inquiries
(202) 359-1478 harvey.alexander@dc.gov

Garret County 

Government

Joe Schroyer

Risk Manager
(301) 501-2941 jschroyer@garrettcounty.org

Garrett County Dept. 

of Public Utilities

Brian King

Division Chief of Maintenance
(301) 616-4168 bking@garrettcounty.org

Garrett County Roads
Tom Holland

Assistant Road Chief
(301) 616-4867 tholland@garrettcounty.org

Howard County 

Risk Management
Jennifer Kurek (410) 313-2012 jkurek@howardcountymd.gov

Howard County DPW
David Ball

Supervisor/Damage Prevention
(410) 313-3052 dball@howardcountymd.gov

Howard County DPW
Matthew Hursey

Regulation Inspector
(410) 313-1857 mhursey@howardcountymd.gov

Howard County DPW
Pieter Aarsbergen

Inspector
(410) 313-7525 paarsbergen@howardcounty.gov

Howard County 

Utilities

David Watts

Superintendent
dwatts@howardcountymd.gov

Howard County 

Utilities

Joel Knopfmacher

Utillity IV Crew Lead
(410) 313-4900 jknopfmacher@howardcountymd.gov

Howard County

 Right-of-Way Utility 

Permits

Paul Kwiatkowski

MD AUTHORITY- MACO REP

Supervisor

(410) 313-7562 pkwiatkowski@howardcountymd.gov

MD PSC
John Clementson

Deputy Chief Engineer
(410) 767-8111 john.clementson@maryland.gov

MD PSC
Rick Miller

Pipeline Safety Engineer
(410) 767-8081 richard.miller@md.gov

MDTA Al Maury (410) 350-9560 amaury@marylandtechnicalservices.com

MDTA
Bill Pross

Utility Coordinator
(410) 537-7829 wpross@mdta.state.md.us

MDTA/BHD
Robert Goetz

STS-III HV Electrician
(443) 970-6563 rgoetz@mdta.state.md.us

MOSH
David Latham

Safety Compliance Specialist
(410) 527-4430 david.latham@maryland.gov

MOSH 
Daniel Lemmon

Compliance Safety Officer
(410) 527-4431 daniel.lemmon@maryland.gov

MUFDPA

MD Authority

Jim Barron

Executive Director
(410) 782-2102 jim.barron@mddpa.org

MUFDPA

MD Authority

Susan Stroud

Deputy Director
(410) 782-2103 susan.stroud@mddpa.org

NUCA of DC
Debora Harvey

Executive Director
(202) 607-7658 nucaofdc@gmail.com

OCCLS
Dan Sheehan

President
(410) 782-2033 dsheehan@occls.com

OCCLS
Jimmy Jennings

Director
(410) 782-2032 jimmy@occls.com

OCCLS Phil Harris (301) 704-2577 pharris@occls.com



One Call Concepts/

Miss Utility

Dora Parks

BOD Secretary

Manager, Client Relations

(410) 782-2026 dparks@missutility.net

One Call Concepts/

Miss Utility

Lakisha Booth

Office Manager
(410) 782-2058 lbooth@missutility.net

One Call Concepts/

Miss Utility

Shannon Stultz

Database Administration / 

Member Support

(410) 782-2057 sstultz@missutility.net

One Call Concepts/

Miss Utility

Susan Sullivan

ITIC Coordinator
(410) 782-2030 ssullivan@missutility.net

PEPCO
Lance Thomas

System Line Locator
lgthomas@pepco.com

PEPCO
Malik English

Supervisor Damage Prevention 
(202) 872-2457 malik.english@exeloncorp.com

PEPCO
Mitzi Ambush

Damage Investigator
(202) 308-2269 ambushm@pepco.com

PEPCO
Robert Vicks

Cable Damage Investigator
(240) 508-4154 rlvicks@pepco.com

Pinpoint Underground
C. Walters

Executive Admin
(301) 828-8609 ppuwalters@gmail.com

Pinpoint Underground Lawrence Johnson (301) 861-8510 lj@pinpointunderground.net

Potomac Edison
Bob Kern

Dist Tech II
(301) 790-6322 rkern@firstenergycorp.com

SHA
After Hours/Holiday

 Discrepancy Resolution
(800) 543-2515

SHA
Chad Thornton

Utility Engineer
cthornton@sha.state.md.us

SHA David Bond (443) 572-5265 dbond@sha.state.md.us

SHA
Daytime Discrepancy 

Resolution
(443) 572-5264

SHA Dee Gregory (443) 572-5260 dgregory2@sha.state.md.us

SHA
William (Bill) Jackson

Assistant Statewide Uitlity Engineer

Office of Construction 

(443) 572-5149 wjackson2@mdot.maryland.gov

SMECO
Lisa Hurley

Construction Clerk
(410) 535-9403 lisa.hurley@smeco.coop

SMECO
Pam March

Construction Clerk
(240) 298-5741 pamela.march@smeco.coop

Triple A Locating
Alaric Davis

COO
(443) 492-8708 triplealocatingllc@gmail.com

Triple A Locating
James P Fuller

Trainer/Locator
(443) 303-7943 tripleafuller@gmail.com

Tutor Perini Mark Fisher (410) 799-2380 mfisher@perini.com

USIC
Jason Lewis

Supervisor
(443) 547-7028 jasonlewis@usicllc.com

USIC
Nieal Hollingworth

Operations Manager
(240) 841-5904 taniealhollingsworth@usicllc.com

USIC Rusty Knaub daylinknaub@usicll.com

UtiliQuest
Erik Phillips

Director of Operations
(443) 324-7835 erik.phillips@utiliquest.com

Utiliquest

George Daffan

Operations Manager

WGL Footprint

(301) 399-7975 george.daffan@utiliquest.com

Utiliquest
Joel A Troxell

Operations Manager
(703) 929-4709 joel.troxell@utiliquest.com

Utiliquest
Juan Vogel

BOD, Locator Rep
(703) 929-9710 juan.vogel@utiliquest.com

Utiliquest
Justin Lowthert

Assistant Manager
(301) 343-8162 justin.lowthert@utilitquest.com



Utiliquest

Mike Burns

Operations Manager

BGE Footprint

(443) 786-7994 mike.burns@utiliquest.com

Verizon
Bruce Coyle Jr

Local Manager
(410) 596-7080 bruce.r.coyle@oneverizon.com

Verizon
Chuck Baker

Damage Investigator
(301) 502-9340 charles.b.baker.jr@verizon.com

Verizon
Dwayne Stine

Damage Investigator
(410) 274-1221 dwayne.a.stine@verizon.com

Verizon
Lee Brown

Damage Investigator
(301) 579-4252

Verizon

Mark Hamrick

DPC Vice Chairman

Damage Investigator

(410) 610-1371 mark.a.hamrick@verizon.com

Verizon
Robert Von Nessen

Damage Investigator
(301) 357-0204 robert.w.von.nessen@verizon.com

Verizon
Rolanda Burgess

Supervisor
(301) 466-1619 rolanda.j.burgess@verizon.com

Verizon
Steve Lewin

Damage Investigator
(410) 777-0785 steven.m.lewin@verizon.com

Washington Gas
Don Jones

Supervisor/ DC
(703) 408-0625 djones@washgas.com

Washington Gas
Greg Mason

Specialist, Damage Prevention
(571) 666-1493 gregory.mason@washgas.com

Washington Gas
Jack Ellison

Senior Specialist
(703) 750-5128 jellison@washgas.com

Washington Gas
Rosemary Langowski

Sr. DP Specialist
(703) 750-4233 rlangowski@washgas.com

Washington Gas
Scott Brown

BOD President, Gas Rep
(703) 750-4388 ssbrown@washgas.com

Washington Gas

Tamara Neal

MD Authority-Subscriber Rep

Supervisor

(703) 750-4495 tneal@washgas.com

William's Gas
Michael Harmon

Operations Tech Lead
(443) 367-2507 mike.harmon@williams.com

William's Gas
Robert Stair

Operations Supervisor
(443) 367-2502 rob.stair@williams.com

WSSC 

David Wilkins

BOD, Water/Sewer Rep

Customer Advocate

(301) 648-6953 david.wilkins@wsscwater.com

WSSC 
Satish Patel

Section Manager
(301) 206-8559 satish.patel@wsscwater.com

Miss Utility Website

Miss Utility

Help Desk
Ticket Check (IVR)

Maryland Authority      www.mddpa.org

Additional Resources

     www.missutility.net

     410-712-0056

     1-866-821-4226


